BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Lawrence Kingsley,
Complainant

V.

PPL Electric Utilities,
Respondent

DOCKET No. C-2020-3019763

PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT
OF MARCH 20, 2022 HEARING'

The complainant submits the following corrigenda:

Page Line(s) Error

132 8
133 5

133

133

134

136

144

144

144

144

15.

6

3

9

5

23

23

23

As called
There’s

And:

There’s

if

I

The insurance possessions
went

Parents

after

! This list needs to be supplemented.

Correction
as | am called

There’re

with

There're

Delete word “if.”
it.

her possessions
was

percent

After



144

144

144

146

148

148

176

178

183

183

184

184

188

189

189

190

190

190

191

191

191

191

192

192

192

192

205

205

205

25

25

25

24

21

12

12

20

24

16

16.

16

19

22-23

15

20

20

25

Died

Her

my

having me

as

are well-taken
discovered

One that

as

ruled

Prior

and

Reflect

inaudible

The Martic Forge
areas
Documentation
PPLis

all

worked at various wiring
looking

It’s not provided for
the

have

out

Connor Moreno
Set

to have

may

died

her

or my

| need to
before
inaudible
newly discovered
someone who
SO

canrule

tryer

and that

return

Martic Forge

service areas
documented procedure
PPL’s feet are

not

used underground wiring
look

it has provided to

my

has

off

Tyler Marino

shut

of

made



Respectfully submitted,

IS/

Lawrence Kingsley
2161 West Ridge Drive
Lancaster, PA 17601
646-543-2222



Certificate of Service
| hereby certify that on May 2, 2022 | emailed a true copy of the forgoing
Proposed Corrigenda to PPL’s counsel:
Kimberly G. Krupka, Esq.,
Gross McGinley, LLP
33 S. Seventh Street, PO Box 4060
Allentown, PA 18105-4060
Respectfully submitted,

IS/

Lawrence Kingsley, Pro Se
2161 W. Ridge Dr.
Lancaster, PA 17603
646-453-2226



