## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DOCKET No. C-2020-3019763

Lawrence Kingsley, Complainant

v.

PPL Electric Utilities, Respondent

## PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT OF MARCH 20, 2022 HEARING<sup>1</sup>

The complainant submits the following corrigenda:

Error	Correction
As called	as I am called
There's	There're
And:	with
There's	There're
if	Delete word "if."
1	it.
The insurance possessions	her possessions
went	was
Parents	percent
after	After
	As called There's And: There's if I The insurance possessions went Parents

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This list needs to be supplemented.

144	25	Died	died
144	25	Her	her
144	25	my	or my
146	24	having me	I need to
148	8	as	before
148	21	are well-taken	inaudible
176	12	discovered	newly discovered
178	4.	One that	someone who
183	5	as	so
183	5	ruled	can rule
184	4	Prior	tryer
184	4	and	and that
188	12	Reflect	return
189	20	inaudible	
189	24	The Martic Forge	Martic Forge
190	16	areas	service areas
190	16.	Documentation	documented procedure
190	16	PPL is	PPL's feet are
191	3	all	not
191	9	worked at various wiring	used underground wiring
191	19	looking	look
191	22-23	It's not provided for	it has provided to
192	5	the	my
192	8	have	has
192	9	out	off
192	15	Connor Moreno	Tyler Marino
205	20	Set	shut
205	20	to have	of
205	25	may	made

## Respectfully submitted,

/**S**/

Lawrence Kingsley 2161 West Ridge Drive Lancaster, PA 17601 646-543-2222

## Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on May 2, 2022 I emailed a true copy of the forgoing

Proposed Corrigenda to PPL's counsel:

Kimberly G. Krupka, Esq., Gross McGinley, LLP 33 S. Seventh Street, PO Box 4060 Allentown, PA 18105-4060

Respectfully submitted,

/S/

Lawrence Kingsley, *Pro Se* 2161 W. Ridge Dr. Lancaster, PA 17603 646-453-2226